

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 842

"TO CREATE A FUNDING FORMULA FOR PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER
EDUCATION THAT USES PERFORMANCE MEASURES AND TO CREATE THE HIGHER
EDUCATION PERFORMANCE MEASURE PROGRAM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 842.

Amend Senate Bill No. 842 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 33, delete "any" entirely

AND

Page 2, delete line 2 and substitute:

"(1) Improvement in course completion and number of earned grades;"

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "hour credit;" and substitute "credit hours;"

AND

Page 2, line 8, delete "and" entirely

AND

Page 2, delete line 9 and substitute:

"(6) Increase in the graduation rate; and
(7) Improvement in the delivery of degrees for high-need areas,
both geographically and in subject-matter areas."

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "six (6)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND



Page 3, line 9, delete "hour" and substitute "hours"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 23 through 26 entirely

AND

Page 4, line 4, delete "based on" and substitute "based on approved courses included in"

AND

Page 4, line 10, delete "and" and substitute "or"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "and" and substitute "or"

AND

Page 4, delete line 22 and substitute:

"6-61-1312. Delivery of degrees for high-need areas performance measure.

The funding formula for institutions of higher education shall include a component that provides funding to reward an institution of higher education for improving its delivery of degrees for high-need areas, both geographically and in subject-matter areas.

6-61-1313. Minimum funding."

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "6-61-1313." and substitute "6-61-1314."

AND

Page 4, delete line 32 and substitute:

"implementation and administration of this subchapter.

6-61-1315. Applicability of historic funding formula models.

The Arkansas Higher Education Coordinating Board and the Department of Higher Education may use any part of a funding formula model from Acts 1429 and 1760 of 2005 that is applicable to and facilitates the administration of this subchapter."

AND

Page 4, line 34, delete "July 1, 2009" and substitute "July 1, 2007"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Bisbee

JSE/JSE - 03-08-2007 11:53

JSE378

Secretary